SPANISH
54 / WINTER
CHAMPIONSHIP »

E / SPANISH
Z WINTER
CHAMPIONSHIP

TOYOoTA

GAZOoOo
Racing

GIR Cup Spain

ER Spain

TOURING CAR CHamPIONSHIP [Cxm)

COPACLIO

= ESPANA

Schedule v1 - Circuito Madrid-Jarama (27 feb - 1 Mar)
THURSDAY 26

0:10

STARTING TIME FINISHING TIME DURATION CHAMPIONSHIP ACTIVITY
12:00 19:00 7:00 Copgcgif‘ézisaﬁa Acces to Paddock
16:00 19:00 3:00 ALL Track Walk
17:00 19:30 2:30 TCR Spain Delivery documents
17:30 18:00 0:30 Eurocup-4 + Eurocup-3 Team Managers Briefing

FRIDAY 27

STARTING TIME FINISHING TIME DURATION CHAMPIONSHIP ACTIVITY
8:30 9:30 1:00 Promoter Track and system checks
8:30 9:00 0:30 Eurocup-4 Drivers Briefing
9:00 10:30 1:30 Copa Clio Espanfa Acces to Paddock
9:00 11:30 2:30 TCR Spain Delivery documents
9:30 13:00 3:30 TCR Spain Technical Scrutineering
9:40 9:55 0:15 Promoter Track inspection
12:00 12:30 0:30 TCR Spain Briefing
13:00 14:30 1:30 TCR Spain Tyres Control
13:30 14:00 0:30 Toyota GR Cup Briefing
13:30 15:00 1:30 Copa Clio Espana Delivery documents
14:00 16:00 2:00 Copa Clio Espafa Technical Scrutineering
15:45 16:15 0:30 Copa Clio Espana Briefing
17:30 18:00 0:30 Eurocup-3 Drivers Briefing
18:15 19:15 1:00 ALL Track Walk
10:00 11:00 1:00 Eurocup-4 Official Previous Test

0:10
11:10 11:50 0:40 Eurocup-3 Official Previous Test 1
0:10

13:10

13:40

0:30

Eurocup-4

Free Practice 1

0:10

13:50

14:30

0:40

Eurocup-3

Official Previous Test 2

0:10

14:40

15:10

0:30

TCR Spain

Free Practice 1

0:10

15:20

15:50

0:30

Eurocup-4

Free Practice 2

0:10

0:10
17:10 18:00 0:50 Copa Clio Espaia Free Practice 1 + 2
STARTING TIME FINISHING TIME DURATION CHAMPIONSHIP ACTIVITY
8:00 9:00 1:00 Promoter Track and system checks
9:00 9:30 0:30 Promoter SCE Exercise - High speed track test
9:40 9:55 0:15 Promoter Track inspection
10:00 11:30 1:30 Copa Clio Espafa Tyres Control




0:10

10:00 10:20 0:20 Eurocup-4 Qualifying 1
0:10

10:30 10:50 0:20 Eurocup-3 Qualifying 1
0:10

11:30

12:00

0:30

TCR Spain

Free Practice 2

0:10

12:10

12:45

0:35

Eurocup-4

Race 1 (30 mins + 1 lap)

0:15

13:00

13:35

0:35

Eurocup-3

Race 1 (30 mins + 1 lap)

0:10

13:45

14:20

0:35

Copa Clio Espaia

Qualifyng 1 + 2

0:10

0:15
15:15 15:40 0:25 Eurocup-4 Sprint race (20 mins + 1 lap)
0:15
15:55 16:20 0:25 Eurocup-3 Sprint race (20 mins + 1 lap)
0:10
16:30 17:05 0:35 TCR Spain Qualifyng 1 + 2
0:15
17:20 17:50 0:30 Copa Clio Espaia Race 1 (25' + 1 lap)
STARTING TIME FINISHING TIME DURATION CHAMPIONSHIP ACTIVITY
8:00 9:00 1:00 Promoter Track and system checks
9:00 9:30 0:30 Promoter SCE Exercise - High speed track test
9:40 9:55 0:15 Promoter Track inspection
10:00 10:20 0:20 Eurocup-4 Qualifying 2
0:10
10:30 10:50 0:20 Eurocup-3 Qualifying 2
0:10

0:15

0:10

11:30 12:00 0:30 TCR Spain Race 1 (25' + 1 lap)
0:15

12:15 12:45 0:30 Copa Clio Espaia Carrera 2 (25 mins + 1 lap)
1:00 PIT WALK

13:45 14:20 0:35 Eurocup-4 Race 2 (30 mins + 1 lap)
0:15

14:35 15:10 0:35 Eurocup-3 Race 2 (30 mins + 1 lap)
0:15

16:10

16:40

0:30

TCR Spain

Race 2 (25' + 1 lap)




