

Schedule v1 - Circuito Madrid-Jarama (27 feb - 1 Mar)

THURSDAY 26

STARTING TIME	FINISHING TIME	DURATION	CHAMPIONSHIP	ACTIVITY
12:00	19:00	7:00	TCR Spain Copa Clio España	Acces to Paddock
16:00	19:00	3:00	ALL	Track Walk
17:00	19:30	2:30	TCR Spain	Delivery documents
17:30	18:00	0:30	Eurocup-4 + Eurocup-3	Team Managers Briefing

FRIDAY 27

STARTING TIME	FINISHING TIME	DURATION	CHAMPIONSHIP	ACTIVITY
8:30	9:30	1:00	Promoter	Track and system checks
8:30	9:00	0:30	Eurocup-4	Drivers Briefing
9:00	10:30	1:30	Copa Clio España	Acces to Paddock
9:00	11:30	2:30	TCR Spain	Delivery documents
9:30	13:00	3:30	TCR Spain	Technical Scrutineering
9:40	9:55	0:15	Promoter	Track inspection
12:00	12:30	0:30	TCR Spain	Briefing
13:00	14:30	1:30	TCR Spain	Tyres Control
13:30	14:00	0:30	Toyota GR Cup	Briefing
13:30	15:00	1:30	Copa Clio España	Delivery documents
14:00	16:00	2:00	Copa Clio España	Technical Scrutineering
15:45	16:15	0:30	Copa Clio España	Briefing
17:30	18:00	0:30	Eurocup-3	Drivers Briefing
18:15	19:15	1:00	ALL	Track Walk

10:00	11:00	1:00	Eurocup-4	Official Previous Test
		0:10		
11:10	11:50	0:40	Eurocup-3	Official Previous Test 1
		0:10		
12:00	13:00	1:00	Toyota GR Cup	Test Colectivo Previo
		0:10		
13:10	13:40	0:30	Eurocup-4	Free Practice 1
		0:10		
13:50	14:30	0:40	Eurocup-3	Official Previous Test 2
		0:10		
14:40	15:10	0:30	TCR Spain	Free Practice 1
		0:10		
15:20	15:50	0:30	Eurocup-4	Free Practice 2
		0:10		
16:00	17:00	1:00	Toyota GR Cup	Entrenamiento Libre 1 + 2
		0:10		
17:10	18:00	0:50	Copa Clio España	Free Practice 1 + 2

SATURDAY 28

STARTING TIME	FINISHING TIME	DURATION	CHAMPIONSHIP	ACTIVITY
8:00	9:00	1:00	Promoter	Track and system checks
9:00	9:30	0:30	Promoter	SCE Exercise - High speed track test
9:40	9:55	0:15	Promoter	Track inspection
10:00	11:30	1:30	Copa Clio España	Tyres Control

10:00	10:20	0:20	Eurocup-4	Qualifying 1
		0:10		
10:30	10:50	0:20	Eurocup-3	Qualifying 1
		0:10		
11:00	11:20	0:20	Toyota GR Cup	Entrenamientos Clasificatorios 1
		0:10		
11:30	12:00	0:30	TCR Spain	Free Practice 2
		0:10		
12:10	12:45	0:35	Eurocup-4	Race 1 (30 mins + 1 lap)
		0:15		
13:00	13:35	0:35	Eurocup-3	Race 1 (30 mins + 1 lap)
		0:10		
13:45	14:20	0:35	Copa Clio España	Qualifyng 1 + 2
		0:10		
14:30	15:00	0:30	Toyota GR Cup	Carrera 1 (25 mins + 1 vuelta)
		0:15		
15:15	15:40	0:25	Eurocup-4	Sprint race (20 mins + 1 lap)
		0:15		
15:55	16:20	0:25	Eurocup-3	Sprint race (20 mins + 1 lap)
		0:10		
16:30	17:05	0:35	TCR Spain	Qualifyng 1 + 2
		0:15		
17:20	17:50	0:30	Copa Clio España	Race 1 (25' + 1 lap)
SUNDAY 1				
STARTING TIME	FINISHING TIME	DURATION	CHAMPIONSHIP	ACTIVITY
8:00	9:00	1:00	Promoter	Track and system checks
9:00	9:30	0:30	Promoter	SCE Exercise - High speed track test
9:40	9:55	0:15	Promoter	Track inspection
10:00	10:20	0:20	Eurocup-4	Qualifying 2
		0:10		
10:30	10:50	0:20	Eurocup-3	Qualifying 2
		0:10		
11:00	11:20	0:20	Toyota GR Cup	Entrenamientos Clasificatorios 2
		0:10		
11:30	12:00	0:30	TCR Spain	Race 1 (25' + 1 lap)
		0:15		
12:15	12:45	0:30	Copa Clio España	Carrera 2 (25 mins + 1 lap)
		1:00		PIT WALK
13:45	14:20	0:35	Eurocup-4	Race 2 (30 mins + 1 lap)
		0:15		
14:35	15:10	0:35	Eurocup-3	Race 2 (30 mins + 1 lap)
		0:15		
15:25	15:55	0:30	Toyota GR Cup	Carrera 2 (25 mins + 1 vuelta)
		0:15		
16:10	16:40	0:30	TCR Spain	Race 2 (25' + 1 lap)